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EVANSVILLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION FY 2025 
FTA SECTION 5310 (FFY 23 & FFY 24) GRANT APPLICATION 

PROGRAM OF PROJECTS 

Section 5310 (Capital) 

The Arc of Evansville – Acquisition of one (1) Low-Floor Minivan 

Easterseals Rehabilitation Center – Acquisition of one (1) Low-Floor Minivan and acquisition of one (1) large transit 

vehicle 

Section 5310 (Planning) 

Evansville MPO – Section 5310 Planning for FY 2026 

 

PROJECT FUNDING 

 

Project FTA 5310 
 

LOCAL TOTAL 

 FFY 2023 FFY 2024   

The Arc of Evansville 

Low-Floor Minivan 

 
 

$55,805 
 

$13,951 
 

$69,756 

Easterseals Rehabilitation Center 

            Low-Floor Minivan 

 

Large Transit Vehicle 

 
 
 
 

$80,000 

 
          $58,110 

 
 

$27,030 
 
 

           
         $14,528 

 
          $26,758 

        $206,426 

Evansville MPO 

Planning 

 

$29,980  $29,980 

TOTAL $80,000 $170,925 $55,237 $306,162 

 
 


