

EVANSVILLE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION FY 2025 FTA SECTION 5310 (FFY 23 & FFY 24) GRANT APPLICATION PROGRAM OF PROJECTS

Section 5310 (Capital)

The Arc of Evansville - Acquisition of one (1) Low-Floor Minivan

Easterseals Rehabilitation Center – Acquisition of one (1) Low-Floor Minivan and acquisition of one (1) large transit vehicle

Section 5310 (Planning)

Evansville MPO - Section 5310 Planning for FY 2026

PROJECT FUNDING

Project	FTA 5310		LOCAL	TOTAL
	FFY 2023	FFY 2024		
The Arc of Evansville Low-Floor Minivan		\$55,805	\$13,951	\$69,756
Easterseals Rehabilitation Center Low-Floor Minivan		\$58,110	\$14,528 \$26,758	\$206,426
Large Transit Vehicle	\$80.000	\$27.030	Ψ20,730	
Evansville MPO Planning		\$29,980		\$29,980
TOTAL	\$80,000	\$170,925	\$55,237	\$306,162